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Harry BATES  ACT - Coral TAYLOR  NSW Toyota GR Yaris AP4 50 50 10 110 10 10 20 Toyota 38

Lewis BATES  ACT - Anthony McLOUGHLIN  QLD Toyota GR Yaris AP4 31 40 6 77 9 9 Hyundai 26

Troy DOWEL  VIC - Bernie WEBB  NSW Hyundai i20 G4 35 35 4 74 8 8 16 Subaru 19

Richie DALTON  NSW - Dale MOSCATT  NSW Toyota Yaris AP4 40 31 2 73 9 9 Mitsubishi 18

Edwin MAGUIRE  Tas - Zak BRAKEY  Tas Mitsubishi Evo 9 28 28 56 50 50 100 7 7 14 Ford 6

Bodie READING  Tas - Mark YOUNG  Tas Subaru WRX Sti 26 24 50 40 40 80 6 5 11 Citroen 3

Daniel GONZALEZ  WA - Caleb ASH  WA Hyundai i20 R5 22 26 1 49 4 6 10

Taylor GILL  NSW - Kim BESSELL  ACT Subaru WRX Sti 24 18 42 35 28 63 5 5

Benjamin NEWMAN  Tas - Steve GLENNEY  Tas Subaru WRX Sti 20 20 40 31 31 62 3 3

Ryan WILLIAMS  QLD - Brad JONES  QLD Ford Fiesta 18 16 34 50 50 100 50 50 100 3 2 5

Cahal CAREY  QLD - James FORD  ACT Mitsubishi Evo 9 12 22 34 28 35 63 4 4

Dean RIDGE  NSW - Phillip BONSER  NSW Citroen DS3 R3T 16 14 30 40 40 80 2 1 3

James DIMMOCK  ACT - Paul BENNETT  ACT Ford Fiesta R200 14 12 26 35 35 70 40 40 80 1 1

Tom CLARKE  NSW - Ryan PRESTON  QLD Ford Fiesta R5 0 0 0

Stephen MAGUIRE  Tas - Stuart BENSON  Tas Mitsubishi Evo 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Aidan PETERSON  Tas - Mitchell NEWTON  Tas Daihatsu Charade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

David THOMPSON  Tas - Matthew SANDERS  SA Holden Torana 0 0 0 0 0 0

Manufacturer

Total
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Pos Driver Rd 1 ACT Rd 2 WA Rd 3 TAS Rd 4 QLD Rd 5 VIC Rd 6 SA Rd 7 NSW Total

1 BATES Harry (ACT) 106 95 110 311

2 DALTON Richie (NSW) 48 84 73 205

3 BATES Lewis (ACT) 14 91 77 182

4 DOWEL Troy (VIC) 24 60 74 158

5 CLARKE Tom (NSW) 56 59 0 115

6 GILL Taylor (NSW) 62 - 42 104

7 GONZALEZ Daniel (WA) - 50 49 99

8 Van GISBERGEN Shane (NZ) 90 - - 90

9 BUSTARD Ronald (QLD) 44 42 - 86

10 REEVES Brendan (VIC) 74 - - 74

11 RIDGE Dean (NSW) 32 - 30 62

12 MAGUIRE Edwin (TAS) - - 56 56

13 WILKINS Timothy (NSW) 52 - - 52

=14 CAREY Cahal (QLD) 0 16 34 50

=14 READING Bodie (TAS) - - 50 50

16 DIMMOCK James (ACT) 20 - 26 46

17 O'DOWD John (WA) - 44 - 44

=18 NEWMAN Benjamin (TAS) - - 40 40

=18 TYLER Guy (SA) 40 - - 40

20 HARDING Michael (ACT) 36 - - 36

=21 MCRAE Max (WA) - 34 - 34

=21 WILLIAMS Ryan (QLD) 0 - 34 34

23 ALCORN Glenn (WA) - 30 - 30

=24 HIGGS Chris (NSW) 28 - - 28

=24 RULLO Alex (WA) - 28 - 28

26 MacGHIRR Caoimhin (WA) - 26 - 26

=27 FLANAGAN Jack (WA) - 20 - 20

=27 SPALDING Molly (SA) 8 12 - 20

29 HAMILTON Keith (WA) - 17 - 17

=30 JANSEN Simon (QLD) 16 - - 16

=30 MILLS Gary (WA) - 16 - 16

32 RULLO Peter (WA) - 13 - 13

33 PETERSON Aidan (TAS) 0 12 0 12

34 IDDLES Graham (WA) - 8 - 8

35 WINDUS Arron (VIC) 6 0 - 6

36 QUINN Nathan (NSW) 5 - - 5

=37 LENNANE Jason (VIC) - 3 - 3

=37 SMITH David (WA) - 3 - 3

39 GRIFFIN Ian (QLD) 2 - - 2

ANEAR Luke (NSW) 0 - - 0

DIMMOCK Peter (NSW) 0 - - 0

EVANS Eli (VIC) 0 0 - 0

HENRY Cameron (QLD) 0 - - 0

HOY Clayton (NSW) 0 - - 0

LUFF Jamie (NSW) 0 - - 0

MAGUIRE Stephen (TAS) - - 0 0

McCRORY Paul (WA) - 0 - 0

PEDDER Scott (VIC) 0 - - 0

STILLING Chris (NSW) 0 - - 0

STILLING Trevor (NSW) 0 - - 0

THOMPSON David (TAS) - - 0 0

2022 Motorsport Australia Australian Rally Championship

Championship Points - Rally Champion Driver 
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Pos Driver Rd 1 ACT Rd 2 WA Rd 3 TAS Rd 4 QLD Rd 5 VIC Rd 6 SA Rd 7 NSW Total

1 MOSCATT Dale (NSW) 48 84 73 205

2 McCARTHY John (QLD) 106 95 - 201

3 McLOUGHLIN Anthony (QLD) 14 91 77 182

4 WEBB Bernie (NSW) 24 60 74 158

5 PRESTON Ryan (QLD) 56 59 0 115

6 TAYLOR Coral (NSW) - - 110 110

7 BESSELL Kim (ACT) 62 - 42 104

8 ASH Caleb (WA) - 50 49 99

9 WESTON Glen (QLD) 90 - - 90

10 BIGGAR Larisa (QLD) 44 42 - 86

11 CATFORD Kate (VIC) 74 - - 74

12 GLENNEY Steve (TAS) - 28 40 68

13 BONSER Phillip (NSW) 32 - 30 62

14 BRAKEY Zak (TAS) - - 56 56

15 GLEESON Jim (NSW) 52 - - 52

=16 FORD James (ACT) 0 16 34 50

=16 YOUNG Mark (TAS) - - 50 50

18 BENNETT Paul (ACT) 20 - 26 46

19 FEAVER Toni (WA) - 44 - 44

20 ADMIRAL Zayne (SA) 40 - - 40

21 THORNBURN James (ACT) 36 - - 36

=22 JONES Brad (QLD) 0 - 34 34

=22 KIERANS Mac (NSW) - 34 - 34

24 CHARLESSON Jonathan (WA) - 30 - 30

25 FISHER Steve (SA) 28 - - 28

26 HUMBLE Noah (WA) - 26 - 26

=27 HYNES Murray (WA) - 20 - 20

=27 JOHNSON Douglas (SA) 8 12 - 20

29 HARRIS Richard (WA) - 17 - 17

=30 GRAY Mitch (WA) - 16 - 16

=30 JANSEN Elysia (QLD) 16 - - 16

32 WILDE Tom (WA) - 13 - 13

33 NEWTON Mitchell (TAS) 0 12 0 12

34 WADE Stephen (WA) - 8 - 8

35 BRKIC Daniel (VIC) 6 0 - 6

36 WINWOOD-SMITH Ray (NSW) 5 - - 5

=37 PEDERSEN Rodger (WA) - 3 - 3

=37 WHITTEN Matthew (Vic) - 3 - 3

39 STEPHENS David (NSW) 2 - - 2

ALLEN John (QLD) 0 - - 0

BENSON Stuart (TAS) - - 0 0

BUCCINI Claire (QLD) 0 - - 0

HANNAH Russell (NSW) 0 - - 0

HUMPHREYS David (WA) - 0 - 0

JOHNSSON Erik (QLD) 0 - - 0

LUFF Brad (NSW) 0 - - 0

RANDELL Chris (VIC) 0 - - 0

SANDERS Matthew (SA) - - 0 0

SARANDIS Andy (SA) 0 - - 0

THOMSON Jon (NSW) 0 - - 0

WRIGHT Adam (VIC) 0 0 - 0

2022 Motorsport Australia Australian Rally Championship

Championship Points - Rally Champion CoDriver 
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Pos Driver Rd 1 ACT Rd 2 WA Rd 3 TAS Rd 4 QLD Rd 5 VIC Rd 6 SA Rd 7 NSW Total

1 RIDGE Dean (NSW) 80 - 80 160

2 DIMMOCK James (ACT) 70 - 70 140

=3 WILLIAMS Ryan (QLD) 0 - 100 100

=3 TYLER Guy (SA) 100 - - 100

5 MILLS Gary (WA) - 90 - 90

6 PETERSON Aidan (Tas) 0 81 0 81

7 LENNANE Jason (Vic) - 71 - 71

8 SMITH David (WA) - 70 - 70

9 GRIFFIN Ian (QLD) 62 - - 62

STILLING Chris (NSW) 0 - - 0

PEDDER Scott (VIC) 0 - - 0

McCRORY Paul (WA) - 0 - 0

Minimum two (2) rounds. Best four (4) round results to count.

2022 Motorsport Australia Australian Rally Championship

Championship Points - ARC 2WD Cup Driver 
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Pos Driver Rd 1 ACT Rd 2 WA Rd 3 TAS Rd 4 QLD Rd 5 VIC Rd 6 SA Rd 7 NSW Total

1 BONSER Phillip (NSW) 80 - 80 160

2 BENNETT Paul (ACT) 70 - 70 140

=3 JONES Brad (QLD) 0 - 100 100

=3 ADMIRAL Zayne (SA) 100 - - 100

5 GRAY Mitch (WA) - 90 - 90

6 NEWTON Mitchell (TAS) 0 81 0 81

7 WHITTEN Matthew (Vic) - 71 - 71

8 PEDERSEN Rodger (WA) - 70 - 70

9 STEPHENS David (NSW) 62 - - 62

RANDELL Chris (VIC) 0 - - 0

HUMPHREYS David (WA) - 0 - 0

BUCCINI Claire (QLD) 0 - - 0

Minimum two (2) rounds. Best four (4) round results to count.
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Pos Driver Rd 1 ACT Rd 2 WA Rd 3 TAS Rd 4 QLD Rd 5 VIC Rd 6 SA Rd 7 NSW Total

1 GILL Taylor (NSW) 100 - 63 163

2 BUSTARD Ronald (QLD) 70 85 - 155

3 CAREY Cahal (QLD) 40 51 63 154

4 MAGUIRE Edwin (Tas) - - 100 100

5 SPALDING Molly (SA) 44 48 - 92

=6 WILKINS Timothy (NSW) 80 - - 80

=6 READING Bodie (Tas) - - 80 80

8 MCRAE Max (WA) - 76 - 76

9 MacGHIRR Caoimhin (WA) - 66 - 66

10 RULLO Alex (WA) - 63 - 63

=11 TYLER Guy (SA) 62 - - 62

=11 NEWMAN Benjamin (Tas) - - 62 62

13 HARDING Michael (ACT) 56 - - 56

14 HAMILTON Keith (WA) - 53 - 53

15 HIGGS Chris (NSW) 52 - - 52

=16 JANSEN Simon (QLD) 48 - - 48

=16 IDDLES Graham (WA) - 48 - 48

=18 LENNANE Jason (Vic) - 40 - 40

=18 FLANAGAN Jack (WA) - 40 - 40

20 HENRY Cameron (QLD) 36 - - 36

LUFF Jamie (NSW) 0 - - 0

HOY Clayton (NSW) 0 - - 0

MAGUIRE Stephen (Tas) - - 0 0

Minimum two (2) rounds. Best four (4) round results to count.
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Pos Driver Rd 1 ACT Rd 2 WA Rd 3 TAS Rd 4 QLD Rd 5 VIC Rd 6 SA Rd 7 NSW Total

1 BESSELL Kim (ACT) 100 - 63 163

2 BIGGAR Larisa (QLD) 70 85 - 155

3 FORD James (ACT) 40 51 63 154

4 GLENNEY Steve (TAS) - 63 62 125

5 BRAKEY Zak (TAS) - - 100 100

6 JOHNSON Douglas (SA) 44 48 - 92

=7 YOUNG Mark (TAS) - - 80 80

=7 GLEESON Jim (NSW) 80 - - 80

9 KIERANS Mac (NSW) - 76 - 76

10 HUMBLE Noah (WA) - 66 - 66

11 ADMIRAL Zayne (SA) 62 - - 62

12 THORNBURN James (ACT) 56 - - 56

13 HARRIS Richard (WA) - 53 - 53

14 FISHER Steve (SA) 52 - - 52

=15 WADE Stephen (WA) - 48 - 48

=15 JANSEN Elysia (QLD) 48 - - 48

=17 WHITTEN Matthew (Vic) - 40 - 40

=17 HYNES Murray (WA) - 40 - 40

19 JOHNSSON Erik (QLD) 36 - - 36

LUFF Brad (NSW) 0 - - 0

BENSON Stuart (TAS) - - 0 0

ALLEN John (QLD) 0 - - 0

Minimum two (2) rounds. Best four (4) round results to count.

2022 Motorsport Australia Australian Rally Championship

Championship Points - ARC Production Cup CoDriver 
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Pos Driver Rd 1 ACT Rd 2 WA Rd 3 TAS Rd 4 QLD Rd 5 VIC Rd 6 SA Rd 7 NSW Total

=1 GRIFFIN Ian (QLD) 100 - - 100

=1 ALCORN Glenn (WA) - 100 - 100

STILLING Trevor (NSW) 0 - - 0

THOMPSON David (TAS) - - 0 0

Minimum two (2) rounds. Best four (4) round results to count.

2022 Motorsport Australia Australian Rally Championship
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Pos Driver Rd 1 ACT Rd 2 WA Rd 3 TAS Rd 4 QLD Rd 5 VIC Rd 6 SA Rd 7 NSW Total

=1 STEPHENS David (NSW) 100 - - 100

=1 CHARLESSON Jonathan (WA) - 100 - 100

THOMSON Jon (NSW) 0 - - 0

SANDERS Matthew (SA) - - 0 0

Minimum two (2) rounds. Best four (4) round results to count.

2022 Motorsport Australia Australian Rally Championship

Championship Points - ARC 2WD Classic Cup CoDriver 

Version 1 29/06/2022  7:48 PM



Pos Driver Rd 1 ACT Rd 2 WA Rd 3 TAS Rd 4 QLD Rd 5 VIC Rd 6 SA Rd 7 NSW Total

1 DIMMOCK James (ACT) 100 - 80 180

2 SPALDING Molly (SA) 80 90 - 170

3 WILLIAMS Ryan (QLD) 0 - 100 100

4 PETERSON Aidan (TAS) 0 90 0 90

STILLING Chris (NSW) 0 - - 0

Minimum two (2) rounds. Best four (4) round results to count.

2022 Motorsport Australia Australian Rally Championship

Championship Points - ARC Junior Cup Driver 
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Pos Driver Rd 1 ACT Rd 2 WA Rd 3 TAS Rd 4 QLD Rd 5 VIC Rd 6 SA Rd 7 NSW Total

1 BENNETT Paul (ACT) 100 - 80 180

2 JOHNSON Douglas (SA) 80 90 - 170

3 JONES Brad (QLD) 0 - 100 100

4 NEWTON Mitchell (TAS) 0 90 0 90

BUCCINI Claire (QLD) 0 - - 0

Minimum two (2) rounds. Best four (4) round results to count.

2022 Motorsport Australia Australian Rally Championship

Championship Points - ARC Junior Cup CoDriver 
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